EU
RoHS
温
度
传
感
器
T

2B（1206） 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 0.5±0.3 0.4 +0.2
–0.1 00.6±0.1 9.5
■ 品名构成 Type Designation
  实例 Example
LA73 1J
额定功率
Power
Rating
1J：0.063W
2A：0.1W
2B：0.125W
品种
Product
Code
T TD 122 J
阻值允许偏差
Resistance
Tolerance
J:±5%
1000
电阻温度系数
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
4 digits
端子表面材质
Termination
Surface Material
T:Sn
（L:Sn/Pb）
二次加工
Taping
公称电阻值
Nominal
Resistance
3digitsTD：4mm pitch
punch paper
BK：Bulk
端子表面材质以无铅品为标准。
欲知关于此产品含有的环境负荷物质详情（除EU-RoHS以外），请与我们联系。
编带细节请参考卷末附录C。
The terminal surface material lead free is standard.
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance
specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
■ 额定值 Ratings
型 号
Type
热消散系数
Thermal Dissipation
Constant（mW/℃）
最高使用电压
Max. Working
Voltage（V）
额定环境温度
Rated
Ambient Temp.
使用温度范围
Operating
Temp. Range
编带和包装数/卷
Taping & Q'ty/Reel (pcs)
TD
1J 7.6 25
＋70℃ －55℃～＋125℃ 5,0002A 8.2 50
2B 9 50
※热时间常数•损耗因数以静止空气中测量的值为参考值。并且，是单元单体的值由于连接方法和固定方法会变。
※Thermal dissipation constant is reference values, which are values of elements and vary with connecting or fixing methods.
■ 电阻温度系数和电阻值范围 T.C.R. and Resistance Range
电阻温度系数
T.C.R. (×10－6/K)
电阻温度系数允许偏差
T.C.R.